					:	SOUTHPOINTE PAVING, DRAIN BID OF	BID TABULA - LONESTAR, I NAGE, WATER PENING JANUA	MATLOCK MIT & SANITARY S	CHELL SEWER						
	Paving			RKM UTILITY	SERVICES, INC.	L.H. LACY CO	NSTRUCTION	MARIO	SINACOLA	JACKSON CONSTRUCTION		S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS		TISEO PAVING COMPANY	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101.	Site Mobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$143,500.00	\$143,500.00
102.	Clearing and Grubbing	27	AC.	\$2,670.00	\$72,090.00	\$2,750.00	\$74,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$91,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$8,673.00	\$234,171.00
103.	Preparation of Right-of-Way	84	STA	\$1,060.00	\$89,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$535.00	\$44,940.00	\$1,350.00	\$113,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,312.00	\$278,208.00
	Remove Existing Asphalt	4352	S.Y.	\$4.65	\$20,236.80	\$5.18	\$22,543.36	\$5.00	\$21,760.00	\$3.00	\$13,056.00	\$4.00		\$5.75	\$25,024.00
105.	Unclassified Street Excavation	22733	C.Y.	\$4.70	\$106,845.10	\$4.67	\$106,163.11	\$2.50	\$56,832.50	\$3.60	\$81,838.80	\$4.50	\$102,298.50	\$4.50	\$102,298.50
400	Embankment including 4" of topsoil on disturbed	00005	C.Y.	00.45	0400 055 75	00.40	0404.050.70	24.00	****	60.00	#400 070 00	60.00	6400.070.00	80.05	6450 500 05
	areas 9" Concrete Pavement	66635 35,784	S.Y.	\$2.45 \$33.00	\$163,255.75 \$1,180,872.00	\$2.42 \$40.39	\$161,256.70 \$1,445,315.76	\$1.00 \$42.00	\$66,635.00 \$1,502,928.00	\$2.00 \$37.25	\$133,270.00 \$1,332,954.00	\$2.00 \$36.00		\$2.35 \$41.00	\$156,592.25 \$1,467,144.00
	8" Concrete Pavement	5947	S.Y.	\$35.50	\$211,118.50	\$35.24	\$209,572.28	\$44.00	\$261,668.00	\$36.80	\$218,849.60	\$34.60		\$41.70	\$247,989.90
	6" Temporary HMAC Pavement	593	S.Y.	\$34.00	\$20,162.00	\$47.15	\$27,959.95	\$44.00	\$26,092.00	\$42.50	\$25,202.50	\$42.00		\$66.00	\$39,138.00
	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	1182	S.Y.	\$2.85	\$3,368.70	\$2.18	\$2,576.76	\$2.75	\$3,250.50	\$4.40	\$5,200.80	\$3.95		\$3.95	\$4,668.90
	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	44822	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$156,877.00	\$2.30	\$103,090.60	\$3.00	\$134,466.00	\$3.40	\$152,394.80	\$3.95	\$177,046.90	\$3.95	\$177,046.90
	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade	1231	TN.	\$158.00	\$194,498.00	\$132.91	\$163,612.21	\$135.00	\$166,185.00	\$149.00	\$183,419.00	\$196.00	\$241,276.00	\$195.65	\$240,845.15
	Barrier Free Ramp	41	EA.	\$1,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$1,011.86	\$41,486.26	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,800.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,325.00	\$54,325.00
	Brick Median Pavers	10040	S.F.	\$9.25	\$92,870.00	\$8.41	\$84,436.40	\$11.00	\$110,440.00	\$7.25	\$72,790.00	\$6.50		\$8.65	\$86,846.00
	Street Barricade	1	EA.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,416.50	\$2,416.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,300.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	6" Subdrain	4018	L.F.	\$19.50	\$78,351.00	\$15.28	\$61,395.04	\$25.00	\$100,450.00	\$13.25	\$53,238.50	\$14.00	\$56,252.00	\$21.60	\$86,788.80
	Street Pavers	3218	S.F.	\$10.00	\$32,180.00	\$8.95	\$28,801.10	\$8.00	\$25,744.00	\$4.50	\$14,481.00	\$4.00		\$47.00	\$151,246.00
	8" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	886 886	L.F.	\$13.00 \$12.00	\$11,518.00 \$10,632.00	\$12.33	\$10,924.38 \$8,771.40	\$15.25	\$13,511.50 \$11,296.50	\$13.00 \$11.00	\$11,518.00 \$9,746.00	\$16.00		\$23.00 \$18.50	\$20,378.00 \$16,391.00
	6" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit 4" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	886	L.F.	\$12.00	\$10,632.00	\$9.90 \$10.57	\$9,365.02	\$12.75 \$10.25	\$9,081.50	\$9.00	\$7,974.00	\$13.00 \$10.00	\$8,860.00	\$18.00	\$15,948.00
	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Double Solid Line, Type A, 4" Yellow Button	270	EA.	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.30	\$1,161.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$3.85	\$1,039.50
	Double Solid Line, 4" White Button	1145	EA.	\$4.00	\$4,580.00	\$4.30	\$4,923.50	\$4.00	\$4,580.00	\$6.00	\$6,870.00	\$3.50	\$4,007.50	\$3.85	\$4,408.25
120	Double Solid Line, 4" Reflector, Amber RS11A	1110	EA	\$1.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1.00	ψ1,020.00	\$1.00	ψ1,000.00	\$0.00	ψο,ον σ.σσ	ψ0.00	\$1,007.00	ψ0.00	ψ1,100.20
124	,	217		\$4.00	\$868.00	\$4.83	\$1,048.11	\$4.50	\$976.50	\$6.00	\$1,302.00	\$3.50	\$759.50	\$3.85	\$835.45
	24" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Line	744	L.F.	\$8.65	\$6,435.60	\$8.06	\$5,996.64	\$7.50	\$5,580.00	\$14.00	\$10,416.00	\$8.00		\$8.80	\$6,547.20
	24" White Stop Bar, Thermoplastic	92	L.F.	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$8.06	\$741.52	\$7.50	\$690.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$7.00		\$7.70	\$708.40
	Install Traffic Signs	45	EA.	\$650.00	\$29,250.00	\$375.90	\$16,915.50	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$595.00	\$26,775.00	\$655.00	\$29,475.00
128	Double Solid Line, 4" Yellow Button	48	EA.	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.30	\$206.40	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$3.50	\$168.00	\$3.85	\$184.80
	Double Solid Line, 4" Reflector, Amber, RS11A		EA.												
129		10		\$4.00	\$40.00	\$4.83	\$48.30	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$3.85	\$38.50
130	Single Broken Line, 4" White Button	220	EA.	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$4.30	\$946.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.50	\$770.00	\$3.85	\$847.00
404	Single Broken Line, 4" Reflector, White RS1C	70	EA.	04.00	2000.00	04.00	8050 50	04.50	8000 50	60.00	0.400.00	80.50	0055 50	80.05	6004.05
131	Viold Day White There extents	73 73	L.F.	\$4.00 \$11.00	\$292.00 \$803.00	\$4.83 \$21.48	\$352.59 \$1,568.04	\$4.50	\$328.50 \$1,460.00	\$6.00 \$18.00	\$438.00 \$1,314.00	\$3.50 \$10.00	\$255.50 \$730.00	\$3.85 \$11.00	\$281.05 \$803.00
	Yield Bar, White Thermoplastic 4" Broken Line, White Thermoplastic	90	L.F.	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$1.34	\$1,566.04	\$20.00 \$1.25	\$1,460.00	\$3.00	\$1,314.00	\$1.25		\$1.50	\$135.00
	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
135	Hydromulch Seeding	40		\$4,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$3,791.22	\$151,648.80	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$184,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$4,210.00	\$168,400.00
	.,,	TOTAL P			\$2,989,483.45	4011011	\$3,503,613.83		\$3,149,955.00		\$3,235,585.00		\$2,883,256.50		\$3,917,752.55
											***************************************				***************************************
	CONTRACTORS' TOTALS Note: The yellow highlighted areas are when the second sec	nere the contra	actor ha	d an error.	\$2,989,483.45	<u>\$3,503,613.83</u>		<u>\$3,149,955.00</u>			\$3,235,585.00		\$2,883,256.50		<u>\$391,775,255.00</u>
	Drainage			RKM UTILITY	SERVICES, INC.	L.H. LACY CO	NSTRUCTION	MARIO:	SINACOLA	JACKSON CO	NSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION OF EXAS	TISEO PAVIN	G COMPANY
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201	Unclassified Channel & Pond Exacavation	338512	C.Y.	\$2.20	\$744,726.40	\$2.12	\$717,645.44	\$2.50	\$846,280.00	\$3.60	\$1,218,643.20	\$3.50		\$2.05	\$693,949.60
202	Embankment	10060	C.Y.	\$2.45	\$24,647.00	\$2.42	\$24,345.20	\$1.00	\$10,060.00	\$2.00	\$20,120.00	\$2.00	\$20,120.00	\$2.35	\$23,641.00
203	8' X 5' RCB	765	L.F.	\$398.00	\$304,470.00	\$324.67	\$248,372.55	\$337.00	\$257,805.00	\$290.00	\$221,850.00	\$283.00		\$376.00	\$287,640.00
	10' X 5' RCB	643	L.F.	\$555.00	\$356,865.00	\$378.87	\$243,613.41	\$385.00	\$247,555.00	\$370.00	\$237,910.00	\$426.00		\$520.00	\$334,360.00
205	10' X 6' RCB	206	L.F.	\$603.00	\$124,218.00	\$394.66	\$81,299.96	\$410.00	\$84,460.00	\$390.00	\$80,340.00	\$470.00		\$550.00	\$113,300.00
206	18" RCP, Class III	1166	L.F.	\$43.00	\$50,138.00	\$43.75	\$51,012.50	\$56.00	\$65,296.00	\$47.00	\$54,802.00	\$99.00		\$49.25	\$57,425.50
207	24" RCP, Class III	1911	L.F.	\$52.00	\$99,372.00	\$57.48	\$109,844.28	\$68.00	\$129,948.00	\$61.00	\$116,571.00	\$113.00		\$58.75	\$112,271.25
208	27" RCP, Class III	323	L.F.	\$67.00	\$21,641.00	\$67.00	\$21,641.00	\$76.00	\$24,548.00	\$69.00	\$22,287.00	\$118.00		\$66.50	\$21,479.50
	30" RCP, Class III 33" RCP, Class III	247 135	L.F.	\$76.00 \$87.00	\$18,772.00 \$11,745.00	\$78.56 \$87.91	\$19,404.32 \$11.867.85	\$94.00 \$98.00	\$23,218.00 \$13.230.00	\$78.00 \$91.00	\$19,266.00 \$12,285.00	\$127.00 \$136.00		\$96.00 \$85.00	\$23,712.00 \$11.475.00
	33" RCP, Class III 36" RCP, Class III	135 55	L.F.	\$87.00	\$11,745.00 \$5,390.00	\$87.91 \$105.76	\$11,867.85 \$5,816.80	\$98.00 \$108.00	\$13,230.00 \$5,940.00	\$91.00 \$103.00	\$12,285.00 \$5,665.00	\$136.00 \$147.00		\$85.00 \$129.00	\$11,475.00 \$7,095.00
	42* RCP, Class III	555	L.F.	\$98.00	\$5,390.00 \$54.945.00	\$105.76 \$136.29	\$5,816.80 \$75.640.95	\$108.00	\$5,940.00 \$89.355.00	\$103.00 \$135.00	\$5,665.00	\$147.00 \$172.00		\$129.00 \$129.25	\$7,095.00
	21" RCP, Class III	80	L.F.	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$63.68	\$5,094.40	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$106.00		\$50.00	\$4,000.00
	48" RCP, Class III	1489	L.F.	\$150.00	\$223.350.00	\$161.07	\$239.833.23	\$175.00	\$260.575.00	\$162.00	\$241,218.00	\$193.00		\$165.00	\$245,685.00
	54" RCP, Class III	107	L.F.	\$197.00	\$21,079.00	\$204.93	\$21,927.51	\$218.00	\$23,326.00	\$206.00	\$22,042.00	\$230.00		\$213.00	\$22,791.00
	60" RCP, Class III	708	L.F.	\$230.00	\$162.840.00	\$241.06	\$170,670.48	\$260.00	\$184.080.00	\$242.00	\$171,336.00	\$258.00		\$242.50	\$171,690.00
	66" RCP, Class III	98	L.F.	\$305.00	\$29,890.00	\$291.13	\$28,530.74	\$330.00	\$32,340.00	\$292.00	\$28,616.00	\$297.00	\$29,106.00	\$285.00	\$27,930.00
	72" RCP, Class III	83	L.F.	\$345.00	\$28,635.00	\$341.00	\$28,303.00	\$365.00	\$30,295.00	\$339.00	\$28,137.00	\$334.00		\$325.00	\$26,975.00

Drainage					SERVICES, INC.	L.H. LACY CO	ACY CONSTRUCTION MARIO		SINACOLA	JACKSON CONSTRUCTION		TEXAS		IISEO PAVI	NG COMPANY
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201	Unclassified Channel & Pond Exacavation	338512	C.Y.	\$2.20	\$744,726.40	\$2.12	\$717,645.44	\$2.50	\$846,280.00	\$3.60	\$1,218,643.20	\$3.50	\$1,184,792.00	\$2.05	\$693,949.60
202	Embankment	10060	C.Y.	\$2.45	\$24,647.00	\$2.42	\$24,345.20	\$1.00	\$10,060.00	\$2.00	\$20,120.00	\$2.00	\$20,120.00	\$2.35	\$23,641.00
203	8' X 5' RCB	765	L.F.	\$398.00	\$304,470.00	\$324.67	\$248,372.55	\$337.00	\$257,805.00	\$290.00	\$221,850.00	\$283.00	\$216,495.00	\$376.00	\$287,640.00
204	10' X 5' RCB	643	L.F.	\$555.00	\$356,865.00	\$378.87	\$243,613.41	\$385.00	\$247,555.00	\$370.00	\$237,910.00	\$426.00	\$273,918.00	\$520.00	\$334,360.00
205	10' X 6' RCB	206	L.F.	\$603.00	\$124,218.00	\$394.66	\$81,299.96	\$410.00	\$84,460.00	\$390.00	\$80,340.00	\$470.00	\$96,820.00	\$550.00	\$113,300.00
206	18" RCP, Class III	1166	L.F.	\$43.00	\$50,138.00	\$43.75	\$51,012.50	\$56.00	\$65,296.00	\$47.00	\$54,802.00	\$99.00	\$115,434.00	\$49.25	\$57,425.50
207	24" RCP, Class III	1911	L.F.	\$52.00	\$99,372.00	\$57.48	\$109,844.28	\$68.00	\$129,948.00	\$61.00	\$116,571.00	\$113.00	\$215,943.00	\$58.75	\$112,271.25
208	27" RCP, Class III	323	L.F.	\$67.00	\$21,641.00		\$21,641.00	\$76.00	\$24,548.00	\$69.00	\$22,287.00	\$118.00	\$38,114.00	\$66.50	\$21,479.50
209	30" RCP, Class III	247	L.F.	\$76.00	\$18,772.00	\$78.56	\$19,404.32	\$94.00	\$23,218.00	\$78.00	\$19,266.00	\$127.00	\$31,369.00	\$96.00	\$23,712.00
210	33" RCP, Class III	135	L.F.	\$87.00	\$11,745.00		\$11,867.85	\$98.00	\$13,230.00	\$91.00	\$12,285.00	\$136.00	\$18,360.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00
211	36" RCP, Class III	55	L.F.	\$98.00	\$5,390.00	\$105.76	\$5,816.80	\$108.00	\$5,940.00	\$103.00	\$5,665.00	\$147.00	\$8,085.00	\$129.00	\$7,095.00
212	42" RCP, Class III	555	L.F.	\$99.00	\$54,945.00	\$136.29	\$75,640.95	\$161.00	\$89,355.00	\$135.00	\$74,925.00	\$172.00	\$95,460.00	\$129.25	\$71,733.75
213	21" RCP, Class III	80	L.F.	\$120.00	\$9,600.00		\$5,094.40	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$106.00	\$8,480.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
214	48" RCP, Class III	1489	L.F.	\$150.00	\$223,350.00	\$161.07	\$239,833.23	\$175.00	\$260,575.00	\$162.00	\$241,218.00	\$193.00	\$287,377.00	\$165.00	\$245,685.00
215	54" RCP, Class III	107	L.F.	\$197.00	\$21,079.00	\$204.93	\$21,927.51	\$218.00	\$23,326.00	\$206.00	\$22,042.00	\$230.00	\$24,610.00	\$213.00	\$22,791.00
216	60" RCP, Class III	708	L.F.	\$230.00	\$162,840.00	\$241.06	\$170,670.48	\$260.00	\$184,080.00	\$242.00	\$171,336.00	\$258.00	\$182,664.00	\$242.50	\$171,690.00
217	66" RCP, Class III	98	L.F.	\$305.00	\$29,890.00	\$291.13	\$28,530.74	\$330.00	\$32,340.00	\$292.00	\$28,616.00	\$297.00	\$29,106.00	\$285.00	\$27,930.00
218	72" RCP, Class III	83	L.F.	\$345.00	\$28,635.00	\$341.00	\$28,303.00	\$365.00	\$30,295.00	\$339.00	\$28,137.00	\$334.00	\$27,722.00	\$325.00	\$26,975.00
219	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	12	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,953.50	\$35,442.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,325.00	\$39,900.00
220	15' Recessed Curb Inlet	4	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,812.70	\$15,250.80	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00
221	20' Recessed Curb Inlet	6	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,531.10	\$33,186.60	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00
222	Type M Manhole	7	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,357.37	\$30,501.59	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$48,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00
223	2' X 2' Drop Inlet	2	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,148.00	\$4,296.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
224	3' X 3' Drop Inlet	1	EA.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,141.45	\$3,141.45	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
225	4' X 4' Drop Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,973.80	\$3,973.80	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
226	2-10' X 6' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	2	EA.	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,865.17	\$91,730.34	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,400.00	\$68,800.00	\$66,000.00	\$132,000.00
227	3-8' X 5' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	2	EA.	\$29,200.00	\$58,400.00		\$86,886.60	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$107,000.00
228	2-10' X 5' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	1	EA.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,432.20	\$16,432.20	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
229	54" R. C. Pipe Type PW-1 Headwall	1	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,258.00	\$18,258.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
230	48" RCP Conc. Headwall w/ Flared Wingwall	1	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,638.50	\$5,638.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
231	27" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,557.30	\$1,557.30	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
232	33" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,664.70	\$1,664.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
233	42" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,094.30	\$2,094.30	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
234	54" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,792.40	\$2,792.40	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
235	72" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,833.00	\$4,833.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
236	Cement Stabilized Backfill	29	L.F.	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$54.32	\$1,575.28	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$41.00	\$1,189.00
237	18" Graded Rock Rip-Rap	2270	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$170,250.00		\$190,157.90	\$80.00	\$181,600.00	\$81.00	\$183,870.00	\$50.00	\$113,500.00	\$87.00	\$197,490.00
238	6" Class "A" Concrete Rip-Rap	3760	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$225,600.00	\$62.83	\$236,240.80	\$60.00	\$225,600.00	\$50.00	\$188,000.00	\$45.00	\$169,200.00	\$75.25	\$282,940.00
239	Special Concrete Weir Structure	1	EA.	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00		\$21,626.98		\$15,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		\$16,000.00
240	Trench Safety System	6957	L.F.	\$0.10	\$695.70		\$2,643.66	\$6.50	\$45,220.50	\$1.00	\$6,957.00	\$0.01	\$69.57	\$1.00	\$6,957.00
		TOTAL DRA	INAGE		\$2,975,269.10		\$2,914,787.82		\$3,145,806.50		\$3,243,225.20		\$3,493,788.57		\$3,194,829.60

	CONTRACTORS' TOTALS		\$2,975,269.10		\$2,893,000.97		<u>\$3,116,806.50</u>		\$3,208,725.20		<u>\$3,473,288.57</u>		\$3,173,329.60		
	Water			RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC.		L.H. LACY CO	L.H. LACY CONSTRUCTION		SINACOLA	JACKSON C	ONSTRUCTION		ISTRUCTION OF XAS	TISEO PAVIN	IG COMPANY
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
301	30" D. I. Water Line by open cut	4246	L.F.	\$183.00	\$777,018.00	\$160.25	\$680,421.50	\$185.00	\$785,510.00	\$146.00	\$619,916.00	\$203.00	\$861,938.00	\$187.00	\$794,002.00
	16" PVC Water Line	1517	L.F.	\$67.00	\$101,639.00	\$49.44	\$75,000.48	\$62.00	\$94,054.00	\$48.00	\$72,816.00	\$99.00	\$150,183.00	\$56.00	\$84,952.00
	12" PVC Water Line	2408	L.F.	\$48.35	\$116,426.80	\$30.08	\$72,432.64	\$43.00	\$103,544.00	\$35.00	\$84,280.00	\$87.00	\$209,496.00	\$37.25	\$89,698.00
	8" PVC Water Line	113	L.F.	\$36.40	\$4,113.20	\$18.95	\$2,141.35	\$63.00	\$7,119.00	\$39.00	\$4,407.00	\$79.00	\$8,927.00	\$23.50	\$2,655.50
	6" PVC Water Line	256	L.F.	\$33.00	\$8,448.00	\$15.00	\$3,840.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$32.00	\$8,192.00	\$76.00	\$19,456.00	\$21.00	\$5,376.00
	Ductile Iron Fittings	16	TN.	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,568.60	\$89,097.60	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10,500.00	\$168,000.00
	30" Butterfly Valve	7	EA.	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$11,977.37	\$83,841.59	\$13,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$88,900.00	\$16,500.00	\$115,500.00
	16" Butterfly Valve	9	EA.	\$8,600.00	\$77,400.00	\$3,044.16	\$27,397.44	\$5,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$54,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00
	12" Gate Valve	13	EA.	\$1,960.00	\$25,480.00	\$1,924.91	\$25,023.83	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00
	8" Gate Valve	4	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,173.67	\$4,694.68	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
	6" Gate Valve	12	EA.	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$832.83	\$9,993.96	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$985.00	\$11,820.00
	4" outlet, 4" Gate Valve and plug	5	EA.	\$4,870.00	\$24,350.00	\$3,097.78	\$15,488.90	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
	3" Combination Air Release Valve	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,230.73	\$6,230.73	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
	1" Combination Air Release Valve	2	EA.	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,099.03	\$6,198.06	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
315	6" Blow Off Valve	2	EA.	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,382.09	\$4,764.18	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	2" Flush Valve	10	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,058.22	\$20,582.20	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
317	Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	EA.	\$2,950.00	\$41,300.00	\$3,925.91	\$54,962.74	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00
318	42" Steel Casing by Open Cut	95	L.F.	\$210.00	\$19,950.00	\$239.09	\$22,713.55	\$340.00	\$32,300.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$175.00	\$16,625.00	\$230.00	\$21,850.00
319	27" Steel Casing by Open Cut	70	L.F.	\$136.00	\$9,520.00	\$139.04	\$9,732.80	\$270.00	\$18,900.00	\$144.00	\$10,080.00	\$122.00	\$8,540.00	\$151.50	\$10,605.00
320	1" Domestic Water Service	14	EA.	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$814.95	\$11,409.30	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$628.00	\$8,792.00
321	Connection to Existing 30" Water Line	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,077.85	\$2,077.85	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
322	Connection to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA.	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$926.27	\$1,852.54	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$566.50	\$1,133.00
323	Connection to Existing 6" Water Line	3	EA.	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$778.13	\$2,334.39	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00
324	Connection to Existing 3" Water Line	1	EA.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$347.64	\$347.64	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$257.50	\$257.50
325	Cathodic Protection test stations	5	EA.	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,324.24	\$6,621.20	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
326	60 lb package zinc anodes	44	EA.	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,115.89	\$49,099.16	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$824.00	\$36,256.00
	Trench Safety System	8540	L.F.	\$0.10	\$854.00	\$0.27	\$2,305.80	\$8.00	\$68,320.00	\$1.00	\$8,540.00	\$0.01	\$85.40	\$1.00	\$8,540.00
	, ,	TOTAL V	ATER		\$1,482,049,00		\$1,290,606,11		\$1,522,277,00		\$1,433,681,00		\$1,589,666,40		\$1,545,873,00

	Sanitary Sewer	RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC.		L.H. LACY CONSTRUCTION		MARIO SINACOLA		JACKSON CONSTRUCTION		S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS		TISEO PAVING COMPANY			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
401	12" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	281	L.F.	\$60.00	\$16,860.00	\$40.55	\$11,394.55	\$58.00	\$16,298.00	\$42.00	\$11,802.00	\$126.00	\$35,406.00	\$37.50	\$10,537.50
402	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	1074	L.F.	\$35.00	\$37,590.00	\$25.72	\$27,623.28	\$39.00	\$41,886.00	\$32.00	\$34,368.00	\$119.00	\$127,806.00	\$30.00	\$32,220.00
403	Std. 4' Dia. Manhole	5	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,387.41	\$16,937.05	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
404	6" Sewer Service	14	EA.	\$615.00	\$8,610.00	\$597.21	\$8,360.94	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
405	Trench Safety System	1355		\$0.10	\$135.50	\$0.54	\$731.70	\$10.00	\$13,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,355.00	\$0.01	\$13.55	\$1.00	\$1,355.00
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER					\$80,695.50		\$65,047.52		\$119,584.00		\$82,425.00	•	\$205,725.55		\$68,912.50

\$1,290,606.11

<u>\$1,482,049.00</u>

CONTRACTORS' TOTALS

\$1,522,277.00

\$1,589,666.40

\$1,545,873.00

\$1,433,681.00

CONTRACTORS' TOTALS \$80,695.50 \$65,047.52 <u>\$119,584.00</u> \$82,425.00 \$205,725.55

	S.H. 360 Paving			RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC.		L.H. LACY CO	ONSTRUCTION	MARIO	SINACOLA	JACKSON CO	ONSTRUCTION	S.J. LOUIS CON		TISEO PAVING COMPANY	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	₹OTAL
501.	Site Mobilization	1	LS.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
502	Clearing and Grubbing	1.6	AC.	\$2,700.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,125.00	\$14,600.00
503	Preparation of Right-of-Way	6	STA	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,245.00	\$13,470.00
504	Remove Existing Asphalt	1,536	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$9,216.00	\$7.80	\$11,980.80	\$5.00	\$7,680.00	\$5.00	\$7,680.00	\$4.00	\$6,144.00	\$5.75	\$8,832.00
505	Unclassified Street Excavation	132	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$11.81	\$1,558.92	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$13.00	\$1,716.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$11.35	\$1,498.20
506	Embankment	496	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$6,944.00	\$13.96	\$6,924.16	\$1.00	\$496.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$8.00	\$3,968.00	\$13.50	\$6,696.00
507	Saw-Cut & Remove Exist. Curb	320	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.59	\$2,748.80	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
508	9" Concrete Pavement	2,008	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$100,400.00	\$47.12	\$94,616.96	\$42.00	\$84,336.00	\$45.00	\$90,360.00	\$51.00	\$102,408.00	\$51.00	\$102,408.00
509	10" CRCP Pavement	356	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$35,600.00	\$86.75	\$30,883.00	\$73.00	\$25,988.00	\$60.00	\$21,360.00	\$76.00	\$27,056.00	\$76.00	\$27,056.00
510	4" Type B HMAC	1,407	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$32,361.00	\$24.92	\$35,062.44	\$25.00	\$35,175.00	\$27.00	\$37,989.00	\$25.00	\$35,175.00	\$26.75	\$37,637.25
511	2" Type D HMAC	1,051	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$16,816.00	\$12.73	\$13,379.23	\$12.00	\$12,612.00	\$12.00	\$12,612.00	\$12.00	\$12,612.00	\$13.75	\$14,451.25
512	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	1,142	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$6,852.00	\$3.51	\$4,008.42	\$5.00	\$5,710.00	\$5.00	\$5,710.00	\$3.95	\$4,510.90	\$3.95	\$4,510.90
513	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	2,172	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$15,204.00	\$3.87	\$8,405.64	\$5.00	\$10,860.00	\$6.00	\$13,032.00	\$3.95	\$8,579.40	\$3.95	\$8,579.40
514	18" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	185	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$17.59	\$3,254.15	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$14.00	\$2,590.00	\$5.95	\$1,100.75	\$5.95	\$1,100.75
515	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade	63	TN.	\$157.00	\$9,891.00	\$132.91	\$8,373.33	\$135.00	\$8,505.00	\$149.00	\$9,387.00	\$196.00	\$12,348.00	\$195.65	\$12,325.95
516	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$37,675.00	\$37,675.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
517	4" Solid Yellow Line	490	L.F.	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$1.34	\$656.60	\$1.25	\$612.50	\$2.30	\$1,127,00	\$1.25	\$612.50	\$1.50	\$735.00
518	4" Solid White Line	1,110	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,220,00	\$1.34	\$1,487,40	\$1.25	\$1,387,50	\$2.30	\$2,553.00	\$1.25	\$1,387,50	\$1.50	\$1,665,00
519	4" Broken White Line	135	L.F.	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$1.34	\$180.90	\$1.25	\$168.75	\$2.30	\$310.50	\$1.25	\$168.75	\$1.50	\$202.50
520	8" Solid White Line	575	L.F.	\$2.20	\$1,265,00	\$2.69	\$1,546,75	\$2.50	\$1,437,50	\$3.50	\$2.012.50	\$2.00	\$1,150,00	\$2.20	\$1,265,00
521	24" White Stop Bar	85	L.F.	\$8.00	\$680.00	\$8.06	\$685.10	\$7.50	\$637.50	\$12.00	\$1,020,00	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$7.70	\$654.50
522	Install STOP Signs	3	EA.	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$424.23	\$1,272,69	\$395.00	\$1,185,00	\$350.00	\$1,050,00	\$595.00	\$1,785,00	\$655.00	\$1,965.00
523	Relocate Signs	4	EA.	\$640.00	\$2,560,00	\$375.90	\$1,503,60	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400,00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	\$655.00	\$2,620.00
524	Install Thermoplastic Arrows	9	FA.	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$134.25	\$1,208,25	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$2,250,00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$154.00	\$1,386.00
525	Install Thermoplastic ONLY Letters	7	FA.	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$144.99	\$1,014.93	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$154.00	\$1,078.00
526	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,222.00	\$3,222,00	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
527	Silt Fence	535	L.F.	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$2.15	\$1,150.25	\$1.40	\$749.00	\$1.20	\$642.00	\$1.20	\$642.00	\$1.75	\$936.25
528	Curb Inlet Protection	2	EA.	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$107.40	\$214.80	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.50	\$231.00
529	Drop Inlet Protection	2	EA.	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$107.40	\$214.80	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.50	\$231.00
530	Erosion Control Log	4	FA.	\$450.00	\$1,800,00	\$91.29	\$365.16	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$1.40	\$5.60	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$71.50	\$286.00
531	Stone Outlet Berm	1	EA.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,879.50	\$1,879.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
532	4" Topsoil	4.452	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$15.582.00	\$0.95	\$4,229.40	\$2.00	\$8,904.00	\$1.30	\$5,787,60	\$1.00	\$4,452,00	\$1.25	\$5,565.00
533	Hydromulch Seeding	4,452	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$4,452.00	\$1.00	\$4,452.00	\$0.50	\$2,226.00	\$1.05	\$4,674,60	\$0.40	\$1,780.80	\$0.90	\$4,006.80
		S.H. 360 P		4	\$331,024.50	4	\$304,279.98	44.44	\$270,947.05	*****	\$280,900.80	40	\$354,757.60	7	\$342,692.75
	CONTRACTORS' TOTALS		\$331,024.50		\$304,279.98		\$270,947.05		\$280,900.80		<u>\$354,757.60</u>		\$342,692.75		
	S.H. 360 Drainage		RKM UTILITY	SERVICES, INC.	L.H. LACY CO	ONSTRUCTION	MARIO	SINACOLA	JACKSON CO	ONSTRUCTION	S.J. LOUIS CON		TISEO PAVI	NG COMPANY	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
601	24" RCP. Class III	176	L.F.	\$70.00	\$12,320,00	\$63,27	\$11,135,52	\$68.00	\$11,968.00	\$72.00	\$12,672,00	\$111.00	\$19.536.00	\$59.00	\$10,384,00
602	Remove Inlet Top & Cap	2	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,200,00	\$3,759.00	\$7,518.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.900.00	\$7,800,00	\$3,000,00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400,00
603	15' Type 3 Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,907.00	\$5,907.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
604	Type G Inlet on 60" RCP	1	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,960,70	\$5,960.70	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
605	15' Curb Inlet	1	FA.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,705.30	\$3,705.30	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100,00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
				40,.00.00	Ţ=,o.	40,. 22.00	42,. 25.00	Ţ0,0 <u>2</u> 0.00	Ţ0,0 <u>2</u> 0.00	Ţ.,O	Ţ.,.±0.00	40,000.00	40,000	40,200.00	Ţ-,J.00

	S.H. 360 Drainage	RKM UTILITY	SERVICES, INC.	L.H. LACY CONSTRUCTION		MARIO SINACOLA		JACKSON CONSTRUCTION		S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS		TISEO PAVING COMPANY			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
601	24" RCP, Class III	176	L.F.	\$70.00	\$12,320.00	\$63.27	\$11,135.52	\$68.00	\$11,968.00	\$72.00	\$12,672.00	\$111.00	\$19,536.00	\$59.00	\$10,384.00
	Remove Inlet Top & Cap	2	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,759.00	\$7,518.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
	15' Type 3 Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,907.00	\$5,907.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
	Type G Inlet on 60" RCP	1	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,960.70	\$5,960.70	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
605	15' Curb Inlet	1	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,705.30	\$3,705.30	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	24" Safety End Treatment	1	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,396.20	\$1,396.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
607	Trench Safety System	176		\$1.00	\$176.00	\$2.15	\$378.40	\$6.50	\$1,144.00	\$1.00	\$176.00	\$0.01	\$1.76	\$1.00	\$176.00
	TOTAL S.H. 360 DRAINAGE				\$27,546.00		\$36,001.12		\$36,787.00		\$33,348.00		\$41,637.76		\$29,660.00
	CONTRACTORS' TOTALS				\$27,546.00		\$36,001.12		<u>\$36,787.00</u>		\$33,348.00		<u>\$41,637.76</u>		\$29,660.00
	PAVING TOTAL			_	\$2,989,483.45	_	\$3,503,613.83	_	\$3,149,955.00	_	\$3,235,585.00		\$2,883,256.50	_	\$3,917,752.55
	DRAINAGE TOTAL			_	\$2,952,769.10	_	\$2,914,787.82	_	\$3,145,806.50	_	\$3,243,225.20	-	\$3,493,788.57	_	\$3,194,829.60
	WATER TOTAL				\$1,482,049.00	_	\$1,290,606.11		\$1,522,277.00	_	\$1,433,681.00	-	\$1,589,666.40	_	\$1,545,873.00
	SANITARY SEWER TOTAL			_	\$80,695.50	_	\$65,047.52	_	\$119,584.00	_	\$82,425.00		\$205,725.55	_	\$68,912.50
	S.H. 360 PAVING TOTAL			_	\$331,024.50	_	\$304,279.98	_	\$270,947.05	_	\$280,900.80		\$354,757.60	_	\$342,692.75
	S.H. 360 DRAINAGE TOTAL			-	\$27,546.00	-	\$36,001.12	=	\$36,787.00	_	\$33,348.00		\$41,637.70	_	\$29,660.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				<u>.</u>	7,863,567.55	. -	8,114,336.38	<u>-</u>	8,245,356.55	_	8,309,165.00		8,568,832.32	_	9,099,720.40